HEL2530

(™)

© 4 AR 2O =
@ & 9 - "mw\é\hﬂﬁru & o”
Gad '.»&\/"IWA/.!‘ e o
¥t NN /5 S
@\-,/\F@ (NIR) AR
@\/ & WY (.. )
©

Y - .
© m‘,. \\\ )

RN

T~



GJousset
Texte tapé à la machine
HEL2530


SPARE PARTS LIST
55 G201 NAME HE
1 THAE TANK ASSY 1
2 WAL — P AEIRETME* 14 SCREW M5%14 1
3 7S FIRETME%20 SCREW M5%20 2
4 i POTHOOK 1
5 T B BURETST4. 2%13 SCREW ST4. 2%13 3
6 U3 5 o PAD RUBBER 3
7| RSk B BUEETST4. 8%14 SCREW ST4. 814 6
8 B bh s PLUG-PAD 3
9 FhE CHAIN CATCHER 1
10 FICIRET SPECIAL SCREW 1
11 HH7&6001 BEARING-BALL 6001 2
12 H i E 12428%6 LEFT OIL RING 12%28%6 1
13 ML 2R 2 SPONG-WASHER OIL PUMP 1
14 GIRGE Y WASHER OIL PUMP 1
15 IR ERS OIL PUMP 1
16 FEE 4 WASHER ¢ 4 4
17 HILIH 2R 2 AR SHIELD-OIL PUMP 1
18 TRF4E CLUTCH RETAINER 1
19 B i SPRING-DRUM CLUTCH 2
20 i B CLUTCH SUPPORT 2
21 Baaitr WASHER-DRUM CLUTCH 1
22 Y COVER-DRUM CLUTCH 1
23 AR ¢ 10X € 13X 13 BEARING-NEEDLE 1
24 e WORM GEAR 1
25 7N AR B SR E T M4 14 SCREW M4%*14 2
26 BLIH 2R o HOSE-CHAIN OIL OUTLET 1
27 i O FE AR COVER-OIL OUTLET 1
28 | LB L H BURETST4. 211 SCREW ST4. 2%11 2
29 A1 B HOSE-PULSE 1
30 % HOSE-PULSE RING-SNAP 1
31 R PULSE 1
32 WA AEIZEAT ST4. 2%9. 5 SCREW ST4. 2%9. 5 1
33 AR CATCHER 1
34 IR SPIKE 1
35 H BIEETST4. 8%16 SCREW ST4. 8%16 2
36 H BUIEETST4. 8%13 SCREW ST4. 813 2
37 H BIEETST4. 2%16 SCREW ST4. 2%16 8
38 5 COVER-TOP 1
39 B 4G PAPER GASKET 1
40 P17 s R SUPPORT-BALANCE 1

AN




41 S 17 BALANCER 1
42 YRV 7B e S SUPPORT-HOSE OIL 1
43 YRV FUEL FILTER 1
44 e i 2 5 GASKET-OIL CAP 1
45 B e 2 0IL CAP 1
46 v 0IL VACUOLE-CARBURETOR 1
47 Tk TIE-IN-HOSE OIL 2
48 IR iR OIL TUBE-RETURN 1
49 B BOOT-INTAKE 1
50 PR3 1 i 55 FUEL-CAP 1
51 GIRGRS R 0IL FILTER 1
52 HLIH 2R 3k il HOSE OIL-OIL PUMP 1
53 7S F 4B IR ETME* 16 SCREW M5%16 2
54 TFR% SWITCH LINE 1
55 bR RING SNAP 2
56 TR R SNAP RING 2
57 T % PISTON 1
58 T FEER PINSTON RING 1
59 A HOSE-AIR 1
60 RS B WASHER INTAKE CARBURETOR 1
61 T T B WASHER MUFFLER 1
62 T A MUFFLER 1
63 T A m A SHIELD-MUFFLER 1
64 N 7S F IR ETME*45 SCREW M5%45 2
65 KACE SPARK PLUG 1
66 LA CYLINDER 1
67 N 7S FHIRETMA*12 SCREW M4x%12 2
68 AR SN PAD-ELECTRIC IGNITION 2
69 KK WIRE-STOP 1
70 I 4 GASKET ¢ 4 2
71 7S IR ET M4*20 SCREW M4%20 2
72 e B FH e 4 ELECTRIC IGNITION 1
73 T PINTON PIN 1
74 VTl K 8% 11%9 NEEDLE BEARING-BALL 1
75 R 3% 10 WOODRUFF KEY 310 1
76 gL S RISYnY CRANK SHAFT ASSY 1
77 Je i 1242255 LEFT OIL RING 12%22%5 1
78 AT R COVER-CYLINDER 1
79 7S FIRETME%20 SCREW M5%20 4
80 kA FLY-WHEEL 1
81 PERETE 2R BENG* 1 NUT M8%1 1
82 ey WASHER-PULLEY 1

2

~




83 ey PULLEY-STARTER 1
84 R YA COVER-SPRING STARTER 1
85 Ja B SPRING-STARTER 1
86 FE BAFFLER-FAN 1
87 J& B 7 B HOUSING-STARTER 1
88 JE Bl 4 ROPE-STARTER 1
89 IEEHIES A HANDLE-STARTER 1
90 HEA HOSE AIR SEAT 1
91 Ei HANDLE 1
92 PRy SAFETY STRAP 1
93 | ARk F BURETST4. 8%13 SCREW ST4. 8%13 1
94 TyEs b COVER-AIR FILTER 1
95 BiEEE WASHER-AIR FILTER KNOB 1
96 IR R KNOB-AIR FILTER 1
97 + R AL S A AR ETM5*45 SCREW M5%45 2
98 YRR ot AIR FILTER 1
99 1 2 CARBURETOR 1
100 A A 4 SPONG-CARBURETOR 1
101 TR FF P RETAIN RING 1
102 AT ROD THROTTLE 1
103 SREvZys CHOKE KNOB 1
104 ST TR GROMMET-CHOKE KNOB 1
105 A4 45 3 HOSE PILSE-CARBURETOR 1
106 A 25 H HOSE OIL CARBURETOR 1
107 PRIz G LEVER-SAFETY TRIGGER 1
108 J& TR COVER-REAR HANDLE 1
109 KK IR SWITCH STOP 1
110 IEER REAR HANDLE 1
111 ERILELSEN WASHER-REAR HANDLE 1
112 PAL TRIGGER 1
113 AL SPRING-TRIGGER 1
114 DI RERAE R ¢ 5 HOLLOW STRAIGH PIN €5 1
115 IEELR LEVERAGE 1
116 A ZEEE SPRING-ACTUATION 1
117 S SUPPORT SPRING 1
118 o e LEVERAGE-BRAKE 1
119 A SPRING-LEVERAGE 1
120 Yk Sab NUT M5 1
121 gk B TOOTH-CHAINAD JUSTING 1
122 EFhike SCREW CHAIN ADJUSTING 1
123 e zhvike SCREW CHAIN ADJUSTING 1
124 gk B AR 5 A COVER-CHAINAD JUSTING 1

% 3 W




125 R TR COVER-CHAIN BRAKE 1
126 A 7 BAND BRAKE 1
127 (5] 4 38 STRAIGH PIN 3%8 3
128 A ZEBREE SPRING-ACTUATION 1
129 A 5 A BRAKE CONTROL POLE 1
130 A =5 BRAKE HOUSING ASSY 1
131 HAMEETME*15 SCREW M5%15 1
132 HEEE PIN-LEVERAGE 1
133 (IEELEiEES PIN LEVERAGE 1
134 1 A AL IRETM5#30 SCREW M5%30 1
135 FATAF PUSHER-SPRING (BRAKE) 1
136 (HIEELEES COMPRESS SPRING-LEVERAGE 1
137 T GUIDE BAR 1
138 ] FILE 1
139 T4 7N HEXAGON RING SPANNER T3 1
140 T3NS HEXAGON RING SPANNER T4 1
141 EERT PLUG WRENCH 1
142 N SCREWDRIVER 1
143 ok CHAIN 1
144 SRE GUIDE BAR COVER 1
145 Pk FLAT GASKET 1

b






